
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

LebensBlicke Foundation - Expert Workshop  

"Colorectal cancer screening programs 
- experiences from different European countries" 

 

Online meeting 
 

Join meeting 
 
 

Wednesday, 8 December, 2021 
3 p.m. to 6 p.m. CET 

 
 

Moderators H. Brenner, Heidelberg 
J. F. Riemann, Ludwigshafen 
 

Minutes Ch. Eisenbach, Weinheim 
HJ. Meyer, Uetersen 
 

Technical support A. Arnold, Heidelberg 
 

Welcome and introduction J. F. Riemann, Ludwigshafen 
 
 
 
 

Part 1 – Keynote speeches 
 

The colorectal cancer screening program of Great Britain 
Dr. Robert Steele, Great Britain 
 
The colorectal cancer screening program of the Netherlands  
Prof. Manon Spaander, The Netherlands 
 
The colorectal cancer screening program of Germany 
PD Dr. Michael Hoffmeister, Germany 
 
The colorectal cancer screening program of Italy 
Prof. Cristiano Spada, Italy 
 
The colorectal cancer screening program of Denmark 
Dr. Morten Rasmussen, Denmark 
 
 
 
 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83396885457?pwd=SnhWZkM1TC8vNjNHN0pJV1gwd1hnUT09
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Discussion with keynote speakers and invited participants 
 
Prof. Dr. Hermann Brenner, DKFZ 
Prof. Dr. Christoph Eisenbach, SLB 
Prof. Dr. Ullrich Graeven, Hospital Maria Hilf 
Dr. Bernd Hagen, ZI 
Dr. Dietrich Hüppe, SLB 
Prof. Dr. Frank Kolligs, Network Against Colon Cancer 
Dr. Monika Lelgemann, GBA 
Dr. Hansjörg Meyer, SLB  
Prof. Dr. J. F. Riemann, SLB  
Prof. Dr. Thomas Seufferlein, DKG 
Dr. Barbara Stomper, BMG 
Dr. Ulrich Tappe, BNG 
Prof. Dr. Christian Trautwein, DGVS 
Petra Uschold, GKV 
 
 

Part 2 – Discussion options 
 
1. What are the essential success factors in all programs, what is missing? 

 
2. Is there a need and room for improvement of screening invitation and offers in Germany? 

- Regarding the target population  
- Regarding modes of invitation  
- Regarding screening offers  
- Regarding program monitoring and evaluation 

 
3. What would be necessary steps for improvement on the national and international level? 
 
 

Part 3 – Creation of a position paper 
All 
 
 

Part 4 – Closing remarks and farewell 
J. F. Riemann 
 
 
 

Keynote speakers and invited participants ------------------------------------------- 
 
Dr. Alexia Arnold 

German Cancer Research Center (DKFZ) | Heidelberg | Germany 

Department of Preventive Oncology | National Center for Tumor Diseases (NCT) | Executive Assistant 

alexia.arnold@nct-heidelberg.de 

 

Professor Dr. Hermann Brenner 

German Cancer Research Center (DKFZ) | Heidelberg | Germany 

Head of the Department of Clinical Epidemiology and Aging Research 

Interim Head of the Department of Preventive Oncology 

h.brenner@dkfz-heidelberg.de 
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Professor Dr. Christoph Eisenbach 

GRN Clinic | Head of Gastroenterology and Diabetology | Weinheim | Germany 

christoph.eisenbach@grn.de 

 

Professor Dr. Ullrich Graeven 

Hospital Maria Hilf | Mönchengladbach | Germany  

Chief Physician | Department of Hematology, Oncology and Gastroenterology 

ullrich.graeven@mariahilf.de  

 

Dr. Bernd Hagen 

Central Institute for Ambulatory Health Care in the Federal Republic of Germany | Cologne | Germany 

bhagen@zi.de 

 

PD Dr. Michael Hoffmeister  

German Cancer Research Center (DKFZ) | Heidelberg | Germany 

Deputy Head of Department, Group Leader Department of Clinical Epidemiology and Aging Research 

m.hoffmeister@dkfz.de 

 

Dr. Dietrich Hüppe  

LebensBlicke Foundation | Board member | internist, gastroenterologist | Herne | Germany 

hueppe.herne@t-online.de 

 

Professor Dr. Frank Kolligs  

Helios Hospital | Interdisciplinary Endoscopy Center | Berlin | Germany 

Chief Physician of the Clinic for Internal Medicine - Gastroenterology, Hepatology & Infectiology  

frank.kolligs@helios-gesundheit.de 

 

Dr. Monika Lelgemann (MSc) 

Independent member of the Federal Joint Committee | Berlin | Germany 

monika.lelgemann@g-ba.de 

 

Dr. rer. nat. Hansjörg Meyer  

LebensBlicke Foundation | Fundraising | Uetersen | Germany 

drhansjoergmeyer@t-online.de 

 

Dr. Morten Rasmussen (MD, PhD) 

Chair of the National Colorectal Cancer Screening Database | Bispebjerg | Denmark 

Senior Consultant Colorectal Surgeon | Head of the Colorectal Cancer Screening Program  

morten.rasmussen@regionh.dk 

 

Professor Dr. Jürgen F. Riemann 

LebensBlicke Foundation | Chairman of the Board | Ludwigshafen | Germany 

Director emeritus Med. Clinic C, Hospital Ludwigshafen  

riemannj@garps.de 

 

Professor Dr. Thomas Seufferlein 

President of the German Cancer Society (DKG) | Berlin | Germany 

Ulm University Hospital | Medical Director | Ulm  

Clinic for Internal Medicine, Gastroenterology, Endocrinology, Nephrology, Nutrition and Metabolism 

thomas.seufferlein@uniklinik-ulm.de 

mailto:thomas.seufferlein@uniklinik-ulm.de
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Professor Dr. Manon Spaander (MD, PhD)  

Erasmus University Medical Center | Rotterdam | The Netherlands 

Professor of Gastrointestinal Oncology 

v.spaander@erasmusmc.nl 

 

Professor Dr. Cristiano Spada (MD, PhD) 

Associate Professor in Gastroenterology | Catholic University of the Sacred Heart | Rome | Italy 

Head of U.O.C. of Digestive Endoscopy | Department of Medicine, Gastroenterology and 

Endoscopy | Poliambulanza Foundation | Brescia | EETC | European Endoscopy Training Center 

cristianospada@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Robert Steele  

Senior Research Fellow | Consultant to Bowel Screening Centre | Dundee | Great Britain 

Population Health and Genomics, School of Medicine 

r.j.c.steele@dundee.ac.uk 

 

Dr. Barbara Stomper  

Federal Ministry of Health | Deputy Head of Unit 324 - Cancer Diseases | Bonn | Germany 

barbara.stomper@bmg.bund.de 

 

Dr. Ulrich Tappe 

Professional association for established gastroenterologists (bng) |Board member | Ulm | Germany 

ulrich.tappe@t-online.de 

 

Univ.-Professor Dr. Christian Trautwein 

Board of the German Society for Gastroenterology, Digestive and Metabolic Diseases (DGVS) | Germany 

University Hospital RWTH Aachen | Clinic Director | Clinic for Gastroenterology, Metabolic Diseases 

and Internal Intensive Care Medicine (Med III) 

ctrautwein@ukaachen.de 

 

Petra Uschold  

National Association of Statutory Health Insurance Funds | Berlin | Germany 

petra.uschold@gkv-spitzenverband.de 

 

 

 

The event is accompanied by: 

 

 

 

 

 

The implementation is kindly supported by: 

 

 

 

 

 
 3.000 €                2.500 €                                    1.000 €                   1.000 € 


